adjusted for estimated conversions of patient responsibility portions, expected recoveries and any

anticipated changes in trends.

Patient receivables can be impacted by the effectiveness of the Company’s collection efforts.

Additionally, significant changes in payor mix, business office operations, economic conditions or

trends in federal and state governmental healthcare coverage could affect the net realizable value of

patient receivables. The Company also continually reviews the net realizable value of patient

receivables by monitoring historical cash collections as a percentage of trailing net operating revenue,

as well as by analyzing current period net patient service revenue and admissions by payor

classification, aged receivables by payor and the composition of self-pay receivables between pure

self-pay patients and the patient responsibility portion of third party insured receivables.

The Company’s net patient service revenues during the years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021 has

been presented in the following table based on an allocation of the estimated transaction price with the

patient between the primary patient classification of insurance coverage:

2022 2021

Commercial and other

third party $ 4,517,049  44.4 % $ 4,714,925  46.2 %

Medicare 3,749,105  36.8 3,722,496  36.4

Medicaid 1,619,753  15.9 1,533,756  15.1

Other governmental 195,367  1.9 178,376  1.7

Self-pay 99,947  1.0 52,956  0.6

Total $ 10,181,221  100.0 % $ 10,202,509  100.0 %

BON SECOURS MERCY HEALTH

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

Years ended December 31, 2022 and 2021

(In thousands)

 13 (Continued)

(e) Inventories

Inventories, consisting primarily of pharmacy drugs and medical and surgical supplies are stated at the

lower of cost or net realizable value and are valued principally by the weighted average method.

(f) Property and Equipment, Net

Property and equipment, net is recorded at cost or, if donated, at fair value on the date of receipt.

Depreciation is calculated over the estimated useful life of each class of depreciable asset and is